HARRISON COUNTY OFFICEHOLDER/CANDIDATES FOR THE 2026 PRIMARY ELECTION:

REPUBLICAN: DEMOCRAT:

CHAD SIMS, COUNTY JUDGE

JOE BLACK, COUNTY COURT AT LAW

SHERRY GRIFFIS, DISTRICT CLERK

HEATHER HENIGAN, COUNTY CLERK LEASHONDRIA Y. HARDEN, candidate

SHERRY RUSHING, COUNTY TREASURER

ELIZABETH COOK, TAX-ASSESSOR COLLECTOR

CHAD GRAFF, candidate ZEPHANIAH TIMMINS, Commissioner 2
DEMISHA L. CRAWFORD, JP 2

JOHN OSWALT, JP 1

GREGG GREER, JP 3

MARY NAPPS, PARTY CHAIR NO ONE LISTED.
Republican Precinct Chairs: Democratic Precinct Chairs:
1. Terry Mclntyre None were listed.

2. Lois Boyd
3. vacant

4. Sherrie Arnold

5. Kenny Hudson

6. Margaret Robertson
7. Devan Strange

8. Charlotte Forester
9. Pamela Payne

10. Debbie Bonham



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Donnie Weir

Bob Holland

Jeff Kroyer

Fuzzy Harmon

Pat McGill

Vacant

Charlene Franks

Elton Brock vs. Allen Williams
Rob Cary

Vacant

Melanie Valdez

Shelby Susan Chamberlain
Vacant

Charlene Graff

Andy Wineinger



